#### **MOLL THEODORE**

Form 5

February 14, 2005

# FORM 5

#### **OMB APPROVAL**

#### UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

**OMB** 3235-0362 Number: January 31,

no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue.

Check this box if

Expires: 2005 Estimated average

1.0

### ANNUAL STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

burden hours per response...

See Instruction Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, 1(b). Form 3 Holdings Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section Reported

30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Form 4 Transactions Reported

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person \* 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer **MOLL THEODORE** Symbol

PEOPLES HOLDING CO [PHC] (Check all applicable) (Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Statement for Issuer's Fiscal Year Ended

(Month/Day/Year) 12/31/2004

\_X\_ Director 10% Owner Officer (give title \_ Other (specify below) below)

C/O PEOPLES BANK & TRUST CO, 209 TROY STREET

> (Street) 4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)

6. Individual or Joint/Group Reporting

(check applicable line)

#### TUPELO, MSÂ 38802-0709

\_X\_ Form Filed by One Reporting Person Form Filed by More than One Reporting

(City)	(State)	(Zip) Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned							
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securit Acquired Disposed (Instr. 3,	l (A) o l of (D	))	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned at end of Issuer's Fiscal Year (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
Common Stock	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	4,350	D	Â
Common Stock	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	1,982	I	Grandchildren

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

SEC 2270 (9-02)

# Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)	5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	erivative curities equired (D) astr. 3,		(Instr. 3 and 4)		8. Pric Deriva Securi (Instr.
					(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	
Phantom Stock	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	(1)	(1)	Common Stock	520.67	Â

# **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address Relationships

Director 10% Owner Officer Other

MOLL THEODORE C/O PEOPLES BANK & TRUST CO 209 TROY STREET TUPELO, MSÂ 38802-0709

X Â Â Â

### **Signatures**

Theodore Moll 02/14/2005

\*\*Signature of Person Date

Reporting Person

# **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) The Phantom stock units are to be settled 100% in common stock upon the reporting person's retirment or upon request for hardship reasons. The conversion or exercise price is one phantom stock unit for one share of the Company's common stock.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space provided is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. 96%">Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person 2,292,426

10. Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (9) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions)

Reporting Owners 2

<sup>11.</sup> Percent of Class Represented by Amount In Row (9) 9.04%

12. Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions) IA		

#### Item 1(a). Name of Issuer:

Transgenomic Inc

(b). Address of Issuer s Principal Executive Offices: 12325 Emmet Street Omaha, NE 68164

#### Item 2(a). Name of Person Filing:

- (i) INVESCO North American Holdings, Inc.
- (ii) INVESCO Asset Management Limited
  - (b). Address of Principal Business Office or, if none, residence of filing person:
- (i) 4350 South Monaco Street, Denver, CO 80237
- (ii) 30 Finsbury Square, London United Kingdom EC2A 1AG
  - (c). Citizenship of filing person:
- (i) State of Delaware, USA
- (ii) United Kingdom
  - (d). Title of Classes of Securities:

Common Stock

(e). CUSIP Numbers: 89365K206

#### Item 3.

The reporting persons are:

- (i) INVESCO North American Holdings, Inc. a parent holding company in accordance with Reg. 240.13d-1-(b)(1)-(ii)-(G)
- (ii) INVESCO Asset Management Limited, an investment adviser in accordance with Reg. 240.13d-1-(b)(1)-(ii)-(E)

#### Item 4. Ownership.

INVESCO North American Holdings, Inc. ( INAH ) is a holding company many of whose direct and indirect wholly owned subsidiaries engage in investment advisory services for investment companies and other clients. INAH is reporting solely on behalf of the subsidiaries listed on Exhibit 1 (the INAH Subsidiaries ) and not on behalf of other subsidiaries who may file separately on Schedule 13G. INVESCO Asset Management Limited ( IAML ) is an investment adviser that is affiliated with INAH. Both INAH and IAML are indirect wholly owned subsidiaries of AMVESCAP PLC.

The INAH Subsidiaries exercise voting power with respect to securities over which they have investment discretion jointly but exercise dispositive power with respect to such securities independently of each other. Additionally, the INAH subsidiaries, on the one hand, and IAML, on the other, exercise voting and dispositive power independently of each other. Notwithstanding the foregoing, pursuant to Securities Exchange Act Release No. 34-39538 (January 12, 1998), INAH and IAML believe that attribution of the securities over which the INAH Subsidiaries and IAML have investment discretion should be reported on an aggregated basis for purposes of this Schedule 13G.

- (a) Amount Beneficially Owned: 2,292,426
- (b) Percent of Class: 9.04%
- (c) Number of shares as to which such person has
  - (i) sole power to vote or to direct the vote: 0
  - (ii) shared power to vote or to direct the vote:
    - a. INAH 2,292,426
    - b. IAML 0
  - (iii) sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 0
  - (iv) shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:
    - a. INAH 2,292,426
    - b. IAML 2,292,426

Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class.

Not applicable.

Item 6. Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.

Not applicable

Item 7. Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on By the Parent Holding Company.

See Attached Exhibit 1

Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group.

Not applicable.

Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of a Group.

Not applicable.

#### Item 10. Certification.

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were acquired and are held in the ordinary course of business and were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

#### **SIGNATURE**

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Date: February 17, 2004

INVESCO NORTH AMERICAN HOLDINGS, INC.

February 17, 2003 (Date)

By: Jeffrey Kupor (Signature)

Assistant Secretary (Name/Title)

INVESCO ASSET MANAGEMENT, LIMITED

February 17, 2004 (Date)

By: Michael S. Perman (Signature)

Group Company Secretary (Name/Title)

#### Exhibit 1

Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on By the Parent Holding Company

 INVESCO Funds Group, Inc.
 IA

 INVESCO Institutional (N.A.), Inc.
 IA

 INVESCO Global Asset Management (N.A.), Inc.
 IA

#### Exhibit 2

#### Agreement of Joint Filing

In accordance with Rule 13d-1(k)(1) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the undersigned hereby agrees to the joint filing with each other of the attached statement on Schedule 13G and to all amendments to such statement and that such statement and all amendments to such statements are made on behalf of each of them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned hereby executes this Agreement as of February 17, 2004.

INVESCO NORTH AMERICAN HOLDINGS, INC.

February 17, 2004 (Date)

By: Jeffrey Kupor (Signature)

Assistant Secretary (Name/Title)

INVESCO ASSET MANAGEMENT, LIMITED

February 17, 2004 (Date)

By: Michael S. Perman (Signature)

Group Company Secretary (Name/Title)